SERVEREDGE SLIDING TRAY - 24/SC OS2 - RACK MOUNT FIBRE ENCLOSURE

1 RU FIBRE OPTIC SLIDING PATCH PANEL 12 SC DUPLEX CONNECTORS, 24 PIGTAILS, SPLICE CASSETTE, SPLICE PROTECTOR & MOUNTING KIT

PART NUMBER: SAFP-24SC-OS2-01





PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Serveredge SAFP-24SC-OS2-01 rack mounted fibre patch panel comes complete with all you need for SC connections and is equipped with routing guides to limit bend radius and enhance strain-relief control. The rugged aluminium construction provides excellent protection of the internal fibre splice terminations.

Serveredge fibre patch panels are made with a pull-out design for easy access to fibres and fibre splice trays. Designed to hold up to 2 fibre optic splice trays in this 1RU patch panel.

PRODUCT FEATURES

• 19-inch standard size, light in weight and robust structure

- Pull-out design for easy fibre and splice access
- Kit comes complete with 12 SC Duplex connectors, splice cassette, pigtails and splice protectors

• Improved design to assure fibre optic cable bend radius not less than 40mm

KIT/PACKAGE INCLUDES

- 1 x SAFP-01 1RU Fibre Sliding Patch Panel 6
- 2 x SAFP-SC6 Port SC Duplex Face Plate
- 12 x SC-ADP-OS2 SC/F to SC/F Single Mode Duplex OS2 Fibre Adapter
- 2 x SCPT-OS2-02-12 SC Pigtail OS2-2M-12 Fibres
- 1 x Slice Cassette
- 24 x Splice Protector

TECHNICAL	SPECIFI	CATIONS
------------------	----------------	----------------

• Dimensions WxHxD (mm):	444 x 44 x 320
• Weight (kg):	3.75
 Port Capacity (max): 	12 SC Duplex
 Splice Capacity (max): 	(24 HD)
Material and colour:	Two-tone grey powder coated 1.6mm steel & 2.0mm aluminium

FIBRE ACCESSORIES



SERVEREDGE Solid Metal Blank Face Plate



SAFP-LC6

SERVEREDGE 6 Port LC Duplex Face Plate



SAFP-LC12 SERVEREDGE 12 Port LC Duplex Face Plate



SERVEREDGE 6 Port SC Duplex Face Plate



SERVEREDGE 6 Port ST Face Plate



SERVEREDGE 12 Port ST Face Plate



SAFS-T1 Fibre Optic Splice Cassette



SAFP-40MM Fibre 40mm Heat Fusion Splice Protector (100 Pk)



SAFP-60MM Serveredge Fibre 60mm Heat Fusion Splice Protector (100 Pk)